10-42
Serial Expansion and Extension Solutions
M
ultiport Serial Boards  >
CP-118U-I/138U-I
w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
10
8-port RS-232/422/485 Universal PCI serial boards with 2 KV isolation

P
C
Ordering Information
CP-118U-I CP-138U-I
Dimensions
Package Checklist
CP-118U-I or CP-138U-I board•
Document and Software CD•
Quick Installation Guide (printed)•
Warranty Card•
1 13
14 25
1 5
6 9
CBL-M78M9x8-100
DB25 male
DB9 male
CBL-M78M25x8-100
Serial Signals
RS-232: TxD, RxD, RTS, CTS, DTR, DSR, DCD, GND
RS-422: TxD+(B), TxD-(A), RxD+(B), RxD-(A), GND
RS-485-4w: TxD+(B), TxD-(A), RxD+(B), RxD-(A), GND
RS-485-2w: Data+(B), Data-(A), GND
Driver Support
Operating Systems: Windows (2000, XP/2003/Vista/2008 x86/x64,
9X/ME/NT), Windows CE 5.0/6.0, Windows XP Embedded, DOS,
Linux 2.4, Linux 2.6 (x86/x64), FreeBSD 4/5, QNX 6, SCO Open
Server 5/6, UnixWare 7
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions: 105 x 133 mm (4.13 x 5.23 in)
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature:
Standard Models: 0 to 55°C (32 to 131°F)
Wide Temp. Models: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Operating Humidity: 5 to 95% RH
Storage Temperature: -20 to 85°C (-4 to 185°F)
Regulatory Approvals
FCC: Part 15 Class B
EMS: EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, IEC
61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC
61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11 (DIPS)
Power Requirements
Power Consumption:
CP-118U-I: 860 mA @ +5 V
CP-138U-I: 330 mA @ +5V
Warranty
Warranty Period: 5 years
Details: See www.moxa.com/warranty
Available Models
CP-118U-I: 8-port RS-232/422/485 Universal PCI serial board with optical isolation, 0 to 55°C
operating temperature
CP-138U: 8-port RS-422/485 Universal PCI serial board with optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating
temperature
CP-118U-I-T: 8-port RS-232/422/485 Universal PCI serial board with optical isolation, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
CP-138U-T: 8-port RS-422/485 Universal PCI serial board with optical isolation, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
Connection Options (can be purchased separately)